OTALSPAN.

WHO CAN? TOTALSPAN!

Tentative Schedule

FRIDAY 25™ AUGUST
Open Snaffle Bit Cutting
MNon-Pro Snaffle Bit Cutting
Open/Non-Pro Maturity Herd Work
Open/Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular Herd Work
Paid Times

SATURDAY 26™ AUGUST
Fence Work Practice
Two Handed Boxing
Two Handed Box Drive
Open/Non-Pro Two Handed Cow Horse
Mon-Pro Cow Horse
Open/Non-Pro Maturity Rein/Fence Work
Open/Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular Rein/Fence Work

SUNDAY 27™ AUGUST
Paid Times
Youth Boxing
Limited Boxing
Box Drive
Rookie Boxing
Rookie Box Drive

OTALSPAN.

WHO CAN? TOTALSPAN!

Judge
Mr Leigh Cragg

Patterns
TBC

Practice Pen & Warm Up Arenas

Indoor and outdoor arenas will be available to use after set-up on the
241 August. The indoor arena will be open after the completion of the
show each day and will be closed approximately 30 minutes prior to the
show starting each day for preparation.

Pro Cutter Mechanical cow will be available in the outside arena.

A limited number of Fence Work Practice sessions will be offered on
Saturday morning.

Host Hotels
ISIS Motel

250 Kelly St, Scone NSW 2337
(02) 6545 1100

www.isismotelscone.com.au



https://www.google.com/search?q=isis+scone&oq=isis+scone&aqs=chrome..69i57.2766j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
http://www.isismotelscone.com.au/

Food & Drink

‘Coffee and More’ will be onsite from 7 am to 5 pm each day of the show.
The canteen will be open from 7 am to 5 pm each day of the show.

‘Pizza on Wheels’ will be open for lunch and dinner during the show.

Veterinarian
Scone Equine Group

106 Liverpool Street Scone NSW 2337
info@sconeequine.com.au
(02) 6545 1333

www.sconeequinehospital.com.au

Farrier
TBC

Move In
General horse and exhibitor move in will be offered August 24th
beginning at 8 AM.

Show Office Hours

The Show office will open 1 hour prior to the start of the show day until
6pm.

Photographer
BMG Photography will be the official photographer for the TotalSpan
Australia Bridle Spectacular

Videographer

Ray Cooper-Multimedia Professional will be the official videographer
for the TotalSpan Australia Bridle Spectacular and the show will be
livestreamed.

Media Policy

Visitors, spectators, and exhibitors at ARCHA Events are permitted to
take photographs and record video for personal use only. Visitors,
spectators, and exhibitors are strictly prohibited from taking
photographs and video for commercial distribution. This policy applies
to, but not limited to, competition arenas; warm up arenas; barn and stall
areas; and cattle facilities. For media questions please contact Show
Management.

Stalls
All stall bookings are through White Park using

1 night hire and 5 bags of bedding - $40.00
2-night hire and 5 bags of bedding - $75.00
Additional night hire - $25.00 per night per stable.
Cleaning Fee (Refundable Bond) - $80.00
Additional Wood Shavings - $12 per bag

Horse Boxes are prefilled with bedding and there is an option to
purchase additional bedding, or you can bring your own bedding.

Please note all bedding must be removed and horse box cleaned on
departure of your event to receive your bond back.

All cancellations must be processed through Nominate. Please contact
Nominate directly to cancel your booking. No refunds will be
considered once the first booking day, or first event day (whichever
occurs first) has been reached.

Horse stalls are inspected the day of departure of event.

Feed
TBC



mailto:info@sconeequine.com.au
tel:61265451333
http://sconeequinehospital.com.au/
http://www.nominate.com.au/

Camping
All camping bookings are through White Park using

Non-powered campsite - $17.00 per night per site

** Please note, there are currently no powered sites available at White
Park. Council will organise power for those requiring medical
equipment (e.g., Sleep Apnoea machines etc.)

Dogs & Pets

Dogs are welcome at White Park, however, must be on a leash within the
Indoor arena area and Camp draft arena area. For their safety, please
consider leaving dogs at home or making appropriate plans for their
care and comfort onsite.

Enimal Welfare

The Australian Reined Cow Horse Association takes seriously the
welfare of the equine partners and the cattle that allow for participation
in our events. Animal use is deeply ingrained in our society, benefiting
the health of people, supporting commerce, and enhancing our
enjoyment of life. ARCHA acknowledges the valuable role of these
animal partners in our lives, in history and in horse shows, and is
committed to providing a proper environment for them in competition,
in transport and at rest, and to providing humane guidelines for care
and treatment of both horses and cattle. Inhumane treatment of the
equine partners we ride or the cattle vital to our competition is not
acceptable.

Payment Policy
All entries must be accompanied by full payment prior to the start of the
show.

Pay-out Requirements
To receive pay-outs please ensure the correct bank account details are
entered in the Entry form.

Late Entries & Fees

Late entries will be accepted until 4pm the day before the class begins
and will be assigned first position on the draw (rein and fence work) or
last position in the draw (herd work). Late fees will be charged to any
entry received after the due date.

Terms & Conditions

All competitors & owners must hold a valid ARCHA Membership.
Medical Forms and Waivers are to be completed as part of your
entries. Only members of ARCHA are permitted to ride on the grounds
for the duration of the event.

Competitors shall not talk to the judge beyond normal greetings during
the show as per NRCHA rule 14.1.6.

No smoking in the main arena grandstand. Please use designated
smoking areas.

The Horses' age will be recognised as per the 1st of August of each year.
For example, a Horse that was 4 years old as of the 1st of August 2022
will be recognised as a 4-year-old for this event

All Horses displayed by Non-Pro Members must be owned by the Non-
Pro exhibiting the Horse. If the Horse is registered with an organisation,
such as AQHA, ASHS, AAA, APHA, etc, the Horse exhibited must be
registered in the name of the Non-Pro Member exhibiting the Horse, or
a recognised Family Member, in accordance with the NRCHA rule 2.4.

If you do not have a current and valid Non-Pro Declaration on File, a
Member of the Organising Team will be in contact to complete your
Non-Pro Declaration and email it to ARCHA prior to the Show.

Failure to complete a Non-Pro Declaration will result in either
competitor's entry being moved into an eligible (Open) class, or a
complete scratch from all ineligible classes entered. No refunds will be
given in this scenario.

Any accident, injury, concern, complaint, or grievance is to be reported
to the Show Manager, Competitors Representative or Board Member.



http://www.nominate.com.au/

Protests or complaints must be filed in writing with the show office or
Board of Directors as per NRCHA rule 14.3.1

Abuse of any form towards members, competitors, show management
or staff will not be tolerated and may result in disciplinary action.

Refund Policy

Scratches must be in writing and received in the show office. * Scratches
made on or before the due date will not be charged * Show entrants
scratching, for any reason, after close of entries, will be required to
produce a vet certificate and will still incur cattle charges and
applicable fees.

Pay-outs
The pay-outs for all divisions will follow NRCHA rule 10.5.1.

AUSTRALIAN
warterc $E

ASSOCIATION
AUSTRALIA

SHADOW

TRAILER WORLD AUSTRALIA

Guaranteed Money

Open Bridle

Mon Pro Bridle

Open Bridle Spectacular
MNon Pro Bridle Spectacular
Open Maturity

Mon Pro Maturity

Open Two Rein Cowhorse
Open Two Rein Spectacular
Open Two Handed Cowhorse
Mon Pro Two Handed Cowhaorse
MNon Pro Cowhorse

Open Snaffle Bit Cutting
MNon Pro Snaffle Bit Cutting
Limited Boxing

Box Drive

Two Handed Boxing

Two Handed Box Drive
Rookie Boxing

Rookie Box Drive

Youth Boxing 13 & Under
Youth Boxing 14-18

Guaranteed
Money
250
250
1,000
500
500
350
Jackpot
Jackpot
S 500
S 350
Jackpot
S 500
S 500
Jackpot
Jackpot
Jackpot
Jackpot
Ribbons Only
Ribbons Only
Ribbons Only
Ribbons Only

Add Back Cattle Office Judge Video

75
75
130
130
100
100
75
80
125
125

75
80
80
75

73
75
75

LS ¥ SR o SNE ¥ SE o E ¥ SRR 5 R Ty AR T R S T R R SRE S TSR o T 8

LIS ¥R S TRE F R e ¥y SRR 5 R T AN TR A TR O R W TRE I €A e 1)

30
30
73
75
75
75
30
75
30
30
30
73
73
30
30
30
30

R R Tl Tl T T T R R T i T S T R e L TR R TR T A R T ¥ e

£8858382833333838383823

cliciiriiriica el cli el el ol el el v e R e e el el

LIS ¥R T TRE F e 5 RE ¥ SRR V5 TR U AR TR A TR O £ W TRE I AR T 14

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Total
Entry

W W N W W W W W W 0 O W W U U D

200
200
350
350
270

200
250
250
250
200
250




	Judge
	Patterns
	Practice Pen & Warm Up Arenas
	Host Hotels
	Food & Drink
	Veterinarian
	Farrier
	Move In
	Show Office Hours
	Photographer
	Videographer
	Media Policy
	Stalls
	Feed
	Camping
	Dogs & Pets
	Animal Welfare
	Payment Policy
	Pay-out Requirements
	Late Entries & Fees
	Terms & Conditions
	Refund Policy
	Pay-outs
	Guaranteed Money

