

# WHO CAN? TOTALSPAN!

**STEEL BUILDINGS** 

#### **Tentative Schedule**

#### FRIDAY 25TH AUGUST

Open Snaffle Bit Cutting Non-Pro Snaffle Bit Cutting Open/Non-Pro Maturity Herd Work Open/Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular Herd Work *Paid Times* 

#### SATURDAY 26TH AUGUST

Fence Work Practice Two Handed Boxing Two Handed Box Drive Open/Non-Pro Two Handed Cow Horse Non-Pro Cow Horse Open/Non-Pro Maturity Rein/Fence Work Open/Non-Pro Bridle Spectacular Rein/Fence Work

#### SUNDAY 27<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST

Paid Times Youth Boxing Limited Boxing Box Drive Rookie Boxing Rookie Box Drive



### WHO CAN? TOTALSPAN!

Judge Mr Leigh Cragg

## Patterns

TBC

#### Practice Pen & Warm Up Arenas

Indoor and outdoor arenas will be available to use after set-up on the 24<sup>th</sup> August. The indoor arena will be open after the completion of the show each day and will be closed approximately 30 minutes prior to the show starting each day for preparation.

Pro Cutter Mechanical cow will be available in the outside arena.

A limited number of Fence Work Practice sessions will be offered on Saturday morning.

#### **Host Hotels**

ISIS Motel

250 Kelly St, Scone NSW 2337

(02) 6545 1100

www.isismotelscone.com.au

### Food & Drink

'Coffee and More' will be onsite from 7 am to 5 pm each day of the show. The canteen will be open from 7 am to 5 pm each day of the show. 'Pizza on Wheels' will be open for lunch and dinner during the show.

#### Veterinarian

Scone Equine Group

106 Liverpool Street Scone NSW 2337

info@sconeequine.com.au

(02) 6545 1333

www.sconeequinehospital.com.au

#### Farrier

TBC

### Move In

General horse and exhibitor move in will be offered August 24th beginning at 8 AM.

#### **Show Office Hours**

The Show office will open 1 hour prior to the start of the show day until 6pm.

### Photographer

BMG Photography will be the official photographer for the TotalSpan Australia Bridle Spectacular

### Videographer

Ray Cooper-Multimedia Professional will be the official videographer for the TotalSpan Australia Bridle Spectacular and the show will be livestreamed.

### **Media Policy**

Visitors, spectators, and exhibitors at ARCHA Events are permitted to take photographs and record video for personal use only. Visitors, spectators, and exhibitors are strictly prohibited from taking photographs and video for commercial distribution. This policy applies to, but not limited to, competition arenas; warm up arenas; barn and stall areas; and cattle facilities. For media questions please contact Show Management.

### **Stalls**

All stall bookings are through White Park using Nominate

l night hire and 5 bags of bedding - \$40.00

2-night hire and 5 bags of bedding - \$75.00

Additional night hire - \$25.00 per night per stable.

Cleaning Fee (Refundable Bond) - \$80.00

Additional Wood Shavings - \$12 per bag

Horse Boxes are prefilled with bedding and there is an option to purchase additional bedding, or you can bring your own bedding.

Please note all bedding must be removed and horse box cleaned on departure of your event to receive your bond back.

All cancellations must be processed through Nominate. Please contact Nominate directly to cancel your booking. No refunds will be considered once the first booking day, or first event day (whichever occurs first) has been reached.

Horse stalls are inspected the day of departure of event.

Feed TBC

#### Camping

All camping bookings are through White Park using Nominate

Non-powered campsite - \$17.00 per night per site

\*\* Please note, there are currently no powered sites available at White Park. Council will organise power for those requiring medical equipment (e.g., Sleep Apnoea machines etc.)

### Dogs & Pets

Dogs are welcome at White Park, however, must be on a leash within the Indoor arena area and Camp draft arena area. For their safety, please consider leaving dogs at home or making appropriate plans for their care and comfort onsite.

#### **Animal Welfare**

The Australian Reined Cow Horse Association takes seriously the welfare of the equine partners and the cattle that allow for participation in our events. Animal use is deeply ingrained in our society, benefiting the health of people, supporting commerce, and enhancing our enjoyment of life. ARCHA acknowledges the valuable role of these animal partners in our lives, in history and in horse shows, and is committed to providing a proper environment for them in competition, in transport and at rest, and to providing humane guidelines for care and treatment of both horses and cattle. Inhumane treatment of the equine partners we ride or the cattle vital to our competition is not acceptable.

### **Payment Policy**

All entries must be accompanied by full payment prior to the start of the show.

### **Pay-out Requirements**

To receive pay-outs please ensure the correct bank account details are entered in the Entry form.

### Late Entries & Fees

Late entries will be accepted until 4pm the day before the class begins and will be assigned first position on the draw (rein and fence work) or last position in the draw (herd work). Late fees will be charged to any entry received after the due date.

### **Terms & Conditions**

All competitors & owners must hold a valid ARCHA Membership. Medical Forms and Waivers are to be completed as part of your entries. Only members of ARCHA are permitted to ride on the grounds for the duration of the event.

Competitors shall not talk to the judge beyond normal greetings during the show as per NRCHA rule 14.1.6.

No smoking in the main arena grandstand. Please use designated smoking areas.

The Horses' age will be recognised as per the 1st of August of each year. For example, a Horse that was 4 years old as of the 1st of August 2022 will be recognised as a 4-year-old for this event

All Horses displayed by Non-Pro Members must be owned by the Non-Pro exhibiting the Horse. If the Horse is registered with an organisation, such as AQHA, ASHS, AAA, APHA, etc, the Horse exhibited must be registered in the name of the Non-Pro Member exhibiting the Horse, or a recognised Family Member, in accordance with the NRCHA rule 2.4.

If you do not have a current and valid Non-Pro Declaration on File, a Member of the Organising Team will be in contact to complete your Non-Pro Declaration and email it to ARCHA prior to the Show.

Failure to complete a Non-Pro Declaration will result in either competitor's entry being moved into an eligible (Open) class, or a complete scratch from all ineligible classes entered. No refunds will be given in this scenario.

Any accident, injury, concern, complaint, or grievance is to be reported to the Show Manager, Competitors Representative or Board Member. Protests or complaints must be filed in writing with the show office or Board of Directors as per NRCHA rule 14.3.1

Abuse of any form towards members, competitors, show management or staff will not be tolerated and may result in disciplinary action.

### **Refund Policy**

Scratches must be in writing and received in the show office. • Scratches made on or before the due date will not be charged • Show entrants scratching, for any reason, after close of entries, will be required to produce a vet certificate and will still incur cattle charges and applicable fees.

#### **Pay-outs**

The pay-outs for all divisions will follow NRCHA rule 10.5.1.



uarter Jorse

ASSOCIATION





### **Guaranteed Money**

Class	Guaranteed Money		Add Back		Cattle		Office		Judge		Video		Total Entry	
Open Bridle	\$	250	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Non Pro Bridle	\$	250	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Open Bridle Spectacular	\$	1,000	\$	180	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	350
Non Pro Bridle Spectacular	\$	500	\$	180	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	350
Open Maturity	\$	500	\$	100	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	270
Non Pro Maturity	\$	350	\$	100	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	270
Open Two Rein Cowhorse	Jackpot		\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Open Two Rein Spectacular	Jackp	ot	\$	80	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	250
Open Two Handed Cowhorse	\$	500	\$	125	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	250
Non Pro Two Handed Cowhorse	\$	350	\$	125	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	250
Non Pro Cowhorse	Jackp	ot	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Open Snaffle Bit Cutting	\$	500	\$	80	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	250
Non Pro Snaffle Bit Cutting	\$	500	\$	80	\$	75	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	250
Limited Boxing	Jackpo	ot	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Box Drive	Jackpo	ot	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Two Handed Boxing	Jackpo	ot	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Two Handed Box Drive	Jackpo	ot	\$	75	\$	30	\$	60	\$	15	\$	20	\$	200
Rookie Boxing	Ribbo	ns Only	-		-		\$	50	\$	15	-		\$	65
Rookie Box Drive	Ribbo	ns Only	-		-		\$	50	\$	15	-		\$	65
Youth Boxing 13 & Under	Ribbo	ns Only	-		-		\$	50	\$	15	-		\$	65
Youth Boxing 14-18	Ribbo	ns Only	-		-		\$	50	\$	15	-		\$	65

